

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102516741 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fab-Tech., Inc. KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 480 Herules Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Colchester State: VT Zip: 05446 Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Vermont Change of Name Security Agreement Other Other Release of Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the united states, a some representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: 7/18/03 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No-(e) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Justin A. Heller, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_Nolan & Heller, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 39 North Pearl Street, 3rd Floor City:\_Albany State: NY Zip:12207 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. July 18, 2003 Justin A. Heller, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000192 1692396 06/04/2003 GTEN11

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0610

## Release of Trademark Security Agreement

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

**RECORDED: 07/30/2003** 

That

**KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a National Banking Association organized under the laws of the United States of America, with an office for the transaction of business at 66 South Pearl Street, Albany, New York 12207

Does hereby release that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2000 by and between KeyBank National Association, as Secured Party, and Fab-Tech, Inc., as Debtor, entered into in connection with that certain Loan Agreement dated July 31, 2000 by and between KeyBank National Association, as "Bank" and Fab-Tech, Inc. and PSP Holding, Inc., as "Borrowers", and recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2000 at Reel/Frame 002129/0470.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KeyBank National Association has caused these presents to be duly executed this 21st day of July, 2003.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Peter A. Landauer Title: Vice President

16136\_1.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0611